
 
November 3, 2022 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
 
 

Re: StoneyBank Development LLC v. The Walnut Hill Utility Company; Docket No. 
C-2020-3022179; THE WALNUT HILL UTILITY COMPANY’S REQUEST 
TO UPDATE SERVICE LIST 

 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Please update the service list in this proceeding for service upon The Walnut Hill Utility 
Company to update the mailing and email address for The Walnut Hill Utility Company.  The 
updated mailing address and email are: 
 

The Walnut Hill Utility Company 
P. O. Box 495 
Glen Mills, PA  19342 
board@walnuthillutility.com  

 
 Please retain undersigned counsel on the service list.  If you have any questions regarding 
this filing, please contact the undersigned. 
 

Very truly yours, 

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder 

Whitney E. Snyder 

Counsel for The Walnut Hill Utility Company 
WES/das 
 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the 

persons listed below in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a 

party).    

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 

David P. Zambito, Esquire 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com 
 

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place – 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
pcicero@paoca.org 
 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place – 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov  
 

Stephanie T. Wimer, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
stwimer@pa.gov 
 

Kathryn G. Sophy, Director 
Office of Special Assistants 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ksophy@pa.gov  

Joel H. Cheskis 
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
jcheskis@pa.gov 
 

  
 

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder                                    
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 

Dated: November 3, 2022 
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